CITY OF WATSONVILLE
Public Works and Utilities Department

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 2 Contract No. 1907

Project Name: Corrlitos Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement City Project No. WA-20-14348

Contractor: Top Line Engineers, Inc.

Description of Work:

During construction of the new filter and sedimentation basin roof, modifications to the access hatch
installation was required to allow the lids to lay flat in accordance with operational and future maintenance
needs. Also, three hatches were added to the Sedimentation Basin that were not included on the Contract
Documents which will improve operation and future maintenance. These extra work costs were tracked daily
on a time and materials basis.

Total of Change Order No. 2 $30,000.00

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 0 Days

This change order constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead,
profit, any and all indirect costs and time adjustment required to perform the above described change. All
work shall be completed in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Contract Documents.

Accepted By Contractor:

Top Line Engineers, Inc. Date

City Approval:

Project Manager Date Director Public Works & Utilities Date

If Cumulative Change Order Percentage is Greater Than 15% the Following Signatures are also required:

Director of Administrative Service Date City Manager Date

Contract Summary:

The Original Contract Sum: $611,500.00

Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders $238,383.00
The Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order: $849,883.00

Amount of this Change Order: $30,000.00

The New Contract Sum Including this Change Order: $879,883.00

Cumulative Change Order Percentage Increase 44%




Corralitos Sand Filter Roof Replacement Project
Force Account Work - City Summary

COR1 DEWR Date| Amount
4/30/2021| S 2,654.70

5/3/2021| $ 3,078.97

5/4/2021| S 6,083.94

5/5/2021| $ 7,713.94

5/6/2021| S 7,319.74

5/7/2021| $ 4,770.05

5/10/2021| $ 4,770.05

Subtotal S 36,391.40

Negotiated Deduction for Contract Scope $ (6,391.40)

| Total CCO Amount $ 30,000.00 |




Yo (/%L(IO/conyn 1

oraieer Corralitos- Cencret&Repal ~Clearwell- ProsecrNo,  Project WA-20-14831
Contracion TOP Line Engineers, Inc CoNRAGT No,

(2 )7
ArcrTERT Date 04"/ 50/20 Z/\

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
| Logofwork  F0) JF A Adettlona)  Helg,

EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL

NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
(/ﬂrpm%er) Rlea| 2356 |s 1968
R e R T WY N A7 A

DALY TOTALcosTS 2. 7.6 9 -

Wa jointly cartify that the above Work was parformed, and the quantilies are correct as listed.

Everardo\H. Gutierrez PSOMAS % %y/
-{)onuaclm's Representative 7 Instdelor

equipment only. It is not an acceptance of completed
work or entitlement of additional compensation.

SIGNED ~ oLasey Zosgd E

PSOMAS

Thi§ sngnalure venf' ies time, matenals and/or
Sheaet of /#

Sheels




praiecr Corralitos Concrete Repair Clearwell Proseoro,  Project WA-20-14831

CONTRAGTOR TOp Line Engineers, Inc C(:‘Nmm;_r_Nc).‘,

e foo 2. H
ARCHITEGT Dare k/,{ |
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
» Log of Work:
& (5944 unl Gl ON Sk e lohs
] oV ' | u
MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
9L b RW. Cv\ [ 45 S 270
— ARy 2 lewcwl 4S5 240
W B _Rw. | /9 152
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
( “l)‘\f}/l“'.) /

NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
AR TN A4t 123563 125 .49
N Y 5 9a. 70| 1579, 7
\
DALYTOTALCOSTS 37 79 . 68
Wa jointly cartify lhal the above work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed. // , ]' | Ll '
Everardo H. Gutierrez PSOMAS ~ ewy eaph 2 E‘!
Contraclor's Representalive "

Inspeclar

This signature verifies time, materials and/or
equipment only. It is not an acceptance of completed
work or entitiement of additional compensation.

Lrey hengd A
; SIGNED y Cleag E
Sheet of Sheels PSOMAS




proseer Corralitos Concrete Repair Clearwell Proseario,  Project WA-20-14831
cowracior 10P Line Engineers, Inc Contract No,

ARCHITERT Dare S/La{ /L‘

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work:
L (:)- NS c-:\c.«\,j WAL T on\mw\%‘s O e Fay
~ MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
2 Hff2 /10 gy LW 45.+ |s 4ysO
. Q-X_él\m;/ 10 _ya& — AW W] &0 ®° __“4_02_“
| ol of  SueewS  Lop llpdoin HER 177 Q- w - o 300 -=~ 200
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE | TOTAL
S 1\San / §
1. /’k\nm(
Ale  Suy _ Pl
C/\'\?Q i\ur /
/
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
4 Labover 8 98 .20 |[S 3/58.4
,Av‘g_\ i *@:‘{‘\\JJA_% — e 5 _,1_243,;.5_5‘_ -Lﬂ ? 6_:*7*6._‘_‘,

DALY TOTALCOST § G4 DS . 36~

Wa jointly certify thal the above work was perfarmed, and he quantities are correct as listed.

Ig T/g’/Qawm)
Everardo H. Gutierrez PSOMAS 7%
InsopCibr

Contraclor's Representative

I

This signature verifies time, materials and/or
equipment only. Itis not an acceptance of completed
work or entitiement of additional compensation,

SIGNED  Losy hapd E
Sheet of Sheets =




projer Corralitos Concrete Repair Clearwell prosicrivo,  Project WA-20-14831
cenmaciox 10p Line Engineers, Inc COMTRAGTNO.

ARGHITERT pae 5§ / 5 /ﬁ 7~,
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work:
_ %01
/ MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
2X60F fo 2 15 ~=— |5 72307
2 boles Scews Ky (V" 380.20 | 700 -—
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Sl s) $
D Sand
1\
’D’“\(‘}Mﬂ/
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
1 | Lapurdax ‘% 98 .70 |51 79. 2
A &{_pri@_(m_-__,‘_; et L J2% .56 | 19TFE 9

DAILY TOTAL COST §

Wa jointly certify thal the akove work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed. LP 5 : 7
Nz
Everardo H. Gutierrez PSOMAS a&/z/g/ fef&y/ “
Contraclar's Representalive in s

This signature verifies time, materials and/or
equipment only. It is not an acceptance of completed
work or entitlement of additional compensation.

SIGNED  oLasy Cllespd ﬂ

PSOMAS
Sheot of Sheets




praect Corralitos Concrete Repair Clearwell

Gowracror  1OP Line Engineers, Inc

ARCHITECT

prosecr o, Project WA-20-14831

ConirasTNo,

o @M/zl

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work:

o]

- ﬁcm;()@\,&[{_, e

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
x6bx g/ @ &% CH g5 ew |5 [7]0-=
RS TAVIN Y & AW CH 6S-10 525.6
| Bor  Jelews 9 Ny 5.5l 3s0.20| 350 . 20

EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Sk sl S ©

Dl e I — o
'X’/TJ\ ac T 7~)
(/kn*{)(’f ARy Iéj

=

NO. MEN CRAFTS ENPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Y| [ okors 3 99. 20 S 2158 .4
D 1423.86 | 1926.46

W}jginlly cortify thal Wmmmd »and lhe quantities are corract as listed.

PSOMAS

‘Evefardo H. Gutierrez
Contraclor's Representalive

Shoat of Shoels

omvromecosrs 7 720 - 26

Ly Hough E-!

Ingnediar
meneciar

This signature verifies time, materials and/or
equipment only. It is not an acceptance of completed
work or entitiement of additional compensation.

SIGNED sy Cloagd E!

PSOMAS




¢)

proscer Corralitos Concrete Roof
cenimacrox 10P Line Engineers, Inc

ARCHITEGT

Prosccr o, Project WA-20-14831

CoHIRALT MO,

Date 5/7/204/

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work:
MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST ~ TOTAL
O~2 K K T8 fove) 954 |5 17/0-=
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
/ §
/ 147 VLf
% 7 VLLi
S )
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RA]’E/ (=24 TOTAL
2 | cuponte 4y 123.75¢ |5 983 19
D NMeearas | g 98 .20 | 236¢.8
S . S e

Wa jointly certify Ihat lha above work was performed

Everardo H. Gutierrez
Conlraclor's Represeialiv

Shoot ’ /Shools

of

067. 29

apd Ihe quantilies ara correct as listed.

PSOMAS Larey Zeaph E!

Inspeclor

This signalure verifies time, materials and/or
equipment only. It is not an acceptance of completed
work or entitlement of additional compensation,

L C’&./?
¥ ot B

PSOMAS

SIGNED




prosee; Corralitos Concrete Roof proscrie.  Project WA-20-14831

comracrox 10p Line Engineers, Inc ContracT Mo,

ARCHITECT - ) Dae 5//0/20 Z/
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work: = ) 7
7
MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL )
2X6 X (% 18 Pcs RW. cH| 9s. § [S [?ID-9°
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
§
D(i\”'/
et
i
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE W TOTAL
2 cetr Pevt frr & 123-5¢ |5 (9326.9)
3| Layerers o ] & — _98.20 .__.Zs}_v_é_gﬁ-_%,_u

oaLy ToTaLcost s O SH - 18

W joinlly certify that the above work was parfarmed, and ffie fuantilies are correct as listad.

Everardo H. Gutierrez
Contraclor's Representalife

PSOMAS Loy gt Nl

Inspector

This signature verifies time, materials and/or
equipment only. It is not an acceptance of completed
work or entitiement of additional compensation.

SIGNED  Laisr Clenpd E

Shaoot 1/ of 1/ Shoeets =




	DEWR Summary

