
Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\23253546577\23253546577,,,Resolution - Change Order 2 Corralitos Roof Project.docx  
ri 6/30/2021 11:25:37 PM  

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 
WITH TOP LINE ENGINEERS, INC., A CORPORATION, FOR THE 
CORRALITOS SAND FILTER STRUCTURE ROOF REPLACEMENT 
PROJECT, NO. WA-20-14348; ADDING TO THE SCOPE OF WORK, IN 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $30,000; AND AUTHORIZING AND 
DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME 
 

Amends Resolution No.’s 209-20 (CM) and 73-21 (CM) 
 
WHEREAS, on or about December 8, 2020, the City awarded bid of $611,500 to 

Top Line Engineers, Inc., a corporation, [Contractor’s License #1000389] for the Corralitos 

Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement Project, No. WA-20-14348; and 

WHEREAS, Change Order Number 1 was for the cost to salvage the existing sand 

filter roof joists in good condition, prepare and install the roof joists over the sedimentation 

basin, and install new wood planking on the sedimentation basin roof; and  

WHEREAS, this Change Order Number 2, increases the scope of work and 

compensation; and  

WHEREAS, Contract Change Order Number 2 increases contract amount by 

$30,000 (from contract amount prior to this change order of $849,883.00 to $879,883.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That Contract Change Order Number 2 with Top Line Engineers, Inc., a 

corporation, for the Corralitos Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement Project, No. WA-

20-14348, increasing the scope of work in an amount not to exceed $30,000, a copy of 

which Change Order is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is 

hereby approved.    



Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\23253546577\23253546577,,,Resolution - Change Order 2 Corralitos Roof Project.docx  
ri 6/30/2021 11:25:37 PM 

2 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

Contract Change Order Number 2 on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
************************************ 

 


